

एयरपोर्टस अथारिटी एम्पलाइज यूनियन Airports Authority Employees' Union (Regd. No. 3515 & Recognised)



All India President : Com. S.R. SANTHANAM, Ph. (R) (040) 27768269, (O) 27902721, (M) 09490681924 General Secretary : Com. BALRAJ SINGH AHLAWAT, (O) 24619274, (M) 09871717521

AAEU/CHQ/AIVP/2021

Dated: 31.3.2021

To
The All India President/General Secretary
Airports Authority Employees Union
T-3/1-4. INA Colony,
New Delhi-110023.

Subject: <u>Leaving the Post of AIVP</u> -reg.

Comrade,

After completion of more than 38 years of service in AAI, I am going to superannuate on 31.3.2021. Accordingly after serving Airports Authority Employees Union for the same period on different capacities i.e. Branch Level, All India Vice-President, Regional Secretary (ER), and again All India Vice-President. I would like to leave the All India Vice-President post of Airports Authority Employees Union from 01.4.2021. However, I would like to continue as honorary member of AAEU.

I wish my Union grow on the higher side always.

Long live AAEU.

(Pathik Bhattacharya)
All India Vice President



एयरपोर्टस अथारिटी एम्पलाइज यूनियन Airports Authority Employees' Union (Regd. No. 3515 & Recognised)



All India President : Com. S.R. SANTHANAM, Ph. (R) (040) 27768269, (O) 27902721, (M) 09490681924 General Secretary : Com. BALRAJ SINGH AHLAWAT, (O) 24619274, (M) 09871717521

AAEU/CHQ/Misc./2021

Dated:01/04/2021

To

Comrade Pathik Bhattacharya All India Vice-President Regional Head Quarter, Kolkata.

Subject: Leaving the Post of AIVP -reg.

With reference to your letter No. AAEU/CHQ/AIVP/2021 dated 31.3.2021, CHQ of AAEU respect and honour the services rendered by yourself towards AAEU and appreciate the decision to leave the post of AIVP. Wishing you a very happy and prosperous journey after AAI service. However, you will be continuing as a member of AAEU family forever.

LONG LIVE AAEU

Yours faithfully,

(Balraj Singh Ahlawat)

General Secretary